THE DATASHEET OF
MC10EL11DR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
July, 2016− Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EL11/D
MC10EL11, MC100EL11

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 6 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
KEL11
ALYW
�
1
8
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
M = Date Code
� = Pb-Free Package
H = MC10
K = MC100
4Q = MC10
2E = MC100
A = Assembly Location
HEL11
ALYW
�
1
8
HL11
ALYW�
�
1
8
MC10EL11, MC100EL11
2
Table 2. ATTRIBUTES
Characteristics Value
Internal Input Pulldown Resistor 75 K�
Internal Input Pullup Resistor N/A
ESD Protection
Human Body Model
Machine Model
> 1 KV
> 100 V
Moisture Sensitivity, Indefinite Time Out of Drypack (Note 1) Pb-Free Pkg
SOIC−8
TSSOP−8
Level 1
Level 3
Flammability Rating
Oxygen Index: 28 to 34
UL 94 V−0 @ 0.125 in
Transistor Count 44
Meets or Exceeds JEDEC Spec EIA/JESD78 IC Latchup Test
1. For additional information, see Application Note AND8003/D.
Table 3. MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Condition 1 Condition 2 Rating Unit
VCC PECL Mode Power Supply VEE = 0 V 8 V
VEE NECL Mode Power Supply VCC = 0 V −8 V
VI PECL Mode Input Voltage
NECL Mode Input Voltage
VEE = 0 V
VCC = 0 V
VI ≤ VCC
VI ≥ VEE
6
−6
V
Iout Output Current Continuous
Surge
50
100
mA
TA Operating Temperature Range −40 to +85 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range −65 to +150 °C
�JA Thermal Resistance (Junction-to-Ambient) 0 lfpm

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC10EL11DG SOIC−8
(Pb-Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC10EL11DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL11DTG TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)
100 Units / Rail
MC100EL11DG SOIC−8
(Pb-Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC100EL11DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL11DTG TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)
100 Units / Rail
MC100EL11DTR2G TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.